

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING:

Regionalization

May 18, 2023 – at 7:00pm

Hesse Parish Center 55 South Ave., Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716

A Special Joint Meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, along with the Borough of Atlantic Highlands and the Borough of Sea Bright, will be held on Thursday, May 18, 2023 at 7:00pm at the Hesse Parish Center, 55 South Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, NJ. This meeting is called pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act. Notice has been transmitted to the Asbury Park Press, Two River Times, posted at the Borough of Highlands Municipal Building and website as well as filed with the Borough Clerk all on May 16, 2023. This agenda is complete to the extent known; formal action may be taken at this Meeting.

This Special Joint Meeting of the Borough of Highlands is called to inform and update residents and individuals of recent filings involving the Regionalization of Highlands, Atlantic Highlands and Sea Bright in a K-12 school district. Attendees will be given an opportunity to give their input on the Regionalization.

- 1. Silent prayer & Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Presentation Regionalization
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Adjournment

Items on the agenda are subject to change. Please check our website, <u>www.highlandsborough.org</u> for more up to date meeting information.

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk